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THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM POLICE DEPARTMENT AT SFA 
CRIME LOG - January 2025 

 
Thursday, Jan. 30, 2025 – Friday, Jan. 31, 2025 
There are no reports. 

Wednesday, Jan. 29, 2025 – Thursday, Jan. 30, 2025 
There are no reports. 

Tuesday, Jan. 28, 2025 – Wednesday, Jan. 29, 2025 
There are no reports. 

Monday, Jan. 27, 2025 – Tuesday, Jan. 28, 2025 
There are no reports. 

Friday, Jan. 24, 2025 – Monday, Jan. 27, 2025 
On 1-26-2025, a UTS-SFA officer was dispatched to Excel-ER to meet with a 
complainant in reference to a sexual assault. The complainant advised on 1-25-2025, 
she believes she was a victim of sexual assault. The victim knows the suspect and 
stated she believes the incident took place at her residence in Kerr Hall. This incident is 
currently under investigation and both the victim and suspect are SFA students. 

Thursday, Jan. 23, 2025 – Friday, Jan. 24, 2025 
On 1-23-2025, UTS-SFA officers received information of a subject that was on campus 
who was criminally trespassed from all SFA property. Officers located the subject inside 
a residence at Lumberjack Village. The subject was arrested for criminal trespass and 
transported to the Nacogdoches County Jail. 

Wednesday, Jan. 22, 2025 – Thursday, Jan. 23, 2025 
There are no reports. 

Tuesday, Jan. 21, 2025 – Wednesday, Jan. 22, 2025 
There are no reports. 

Friday, Jan.17, 2025 – Tuesday, Jan. 21, 2025 
On 1-16-2025, a UTS-SFA officer met with a complainant at the police department in 
reference to a theft. The complainant advised on 1-16-2025, someone took his 
unattended laptop computer when he was at the student center. There are no suspects. 

On 1-19-2025, a UTS-SFA officer stopped a vehicle on Wilson Drive for a traffic 
violation. The officer contacted the driver who was found to be intoxicated. The driver 
was arrested for driving while intoxicated and transported to the Nacogdoches County 
Jail without incident. The driver is a UT-SFA student. 
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Thursday, Jan. 16, 2025 – Friday, Jan. 17, 2025 
There are no reports. 

Wednesday, Jan. 15, 2025 – Thursday, Jan. 16, 2025 
There are no reports. 

Tuesday, Jan. 14, 2025 – Wednesday, Jan. 15, 2025 
There are no reports. 

Monday, Jan. 13, 2025 – Tuesday, Jan. 14, 2025 
On 1-14-2025, a UTS-SFA officer was dispatched to Lot 47 in reference to a vehicle 
doing donuts in the parking lot. The officer located the vehicle leaving the parking lot 
and performed a traffic stop. The driver was issued a class b summons for criminal 
mischief for damages he left in the parking lot. There is one suspect. 

Friday, Jan. 10, 2025 – Monday, Jan. 13, 2025 
There are no reports. 

Thursday, Jan. 9, 2025 – Friday, Jan. 10, 2025 
There are no reports. 

Wednesday, Jan. 8, 2025 – Thursday, Jan. 9, 2025 
There are no reports. 

Tuesday, Jan. 7, 2024 – Wednesday, Jan. 8, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Wednesday, Jan. 1, 2025 – Tuesday, Jan. 7, 2025 
On 1/5/2025 an officer was dispatched to lot 61 in reference to burglary of a motor 
vehicle The complainant advised between 1/2/2025 and 1/5/2025, items were stolen 
from his secure vehicle in lot 61. There are no suspects. 


